504828845 03/20/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4875582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KCIS CO. LTD.	03/12/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOO MAN KIM
Street Address:	539-36, GWANGMYEONG-RO,
City:	GWANGMYEONG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	14335

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15543509

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)403-9944

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9734039940

Email: kweitzman@weitzmanip.com
Correspondent Name: KENNETH S. WEITZMAN

Address Line 1: 425 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE, SUITE 102

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1238.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH S. WEITZMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth S. Weitzman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_executed#page1.tif

PATENT 504828845 REEL: 045293 FRAME: 0235

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

This Assignment is entered into by and between KCIS CO. LTD., incorporated under the laws of the Republic of Korea and having a principal place of business at Suite 311, Aerospace Center, 76, Hanggongdaehak-ro, Deogyang-gu, Goyang-si Gyeonggi-do 10540 Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and DOO MAN KIM, residing at 539-36, Gwangmyeong-ro, Gwangmyeong-si, Gyeonggi-do 14335 Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has the right to assign its interest in the United States Patent Application No. 15/543,509 (filed July 13, 2017) entitled "Structure Having Variable Diameter" (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign its ownership interest in the ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATION and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire such ownership interest in the ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby grants and assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATION, to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any patent issuing from the ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATION, including, but not limited to, any damages for past infringement, and the sole right to sue therefore under any patent issuing from the ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATION, for the full term or terms of all such patents issuing from the ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATION.

KCIS C	O.LTD.	4
By:	Doomen/1	42
Print Na	me: 000 14 am	Kim
Title:	CEO	
Date:	12/03/18	

Page 1 of 1